TFRS 16 introduces a single lessee accounting model for lessees. A lessee recognises a right-of-use

asset and a lease liability. There are recognition exemptions for short-term leases and leases of low-

value items. When this TFRS is effective, some accounting standards and interpretations which are

currently effective will be cancelled.

Management is presently considering the potential impact of adopting and initially applying TFRSs on

the financial statements.

21 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at 31 December 2018 and the statement of

comprehensive income for the nine-month ended 30 September 2018, which are included in the 2019

interim financial statements for comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation

in the 2019 interim financial statements. The significant reclassification as follows:

 2018

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before reclass  Reclass  After reclass
 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position as at

 31 December 2018

Trade accounts receivable and other

receivables

  1,288,061

(567,619)

720,442

Contract assets -   567,805   567,805

Current portion of employee receivables

under finance lease agreements (net) 186   (186)   -

Financial instrument assets 236  (236)   -

Value added tax 58,395  (58,395)  -

Other current assets -   58,631   58,631

Employee receivables under finance lease

   agreements (net) 155  (155)  -

Income tax receivable 15,826  (15,826)   -

Other non-current assets -   15,981   15,981

Provision for warranty 3,995  (3,995)  -

Value added tax 1,320  (1,320)  -

Other current liabilities 4,119   5,315  9,434

   -

Cho Thavee Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements

For the three-month and nine-month period ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)

34

 2018
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before reclass  Reclass  After reclass
 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of comprehensive income

nine-month period ended 30 September

Administrative expenses 123,269   237  123,506

Net loss on write-off fixed asset 237  (237)  -

Gain on exchange rates 1,441  (1,441)  -

Other income 14,826   1,441  16,267

   -

 2018

 Separate financial statement
 Before reclass  Reclass  After reclass
 (in thousand Baht)

Statement of financial position as at

 31 December 2018

Trade accounts receivable and other

receivables

1,203,610

(551,825)

651,785

Contract assets -   552,010   552,010

Current portion of employee receivables

under finance lease agreements (net) 186  (186) -

Financial instrument assets  236  (236) -

Value added tax   58,068   (58,068)  -

Other current assets -   58,305   58,305

Employee receivables under finance lease

agreements (net) 155   (155)   -

Income tax receivable   15,722   (15,722)   -

Other non-current assets -   15,876   15,876

Provision for warranty 3,595   (3,595)  -

Value added tax   1,319   (1,319)  -

Other current liabilities   3,538   4,915   8,453

   -

Statement of comprehensive income

nine-month period ended 30 September

Administrative expenses 120,957   237  121,194

Net loss on write-off fixed asset 237  (237)  -

Gain on exchange rates 1,633  (1,633)  -

Other income 22,883   1,633  24,516

   -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is

more appropriate to the Group’s business.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES